
 G-NW TIGER SOFTBALL 2025 
 

DAY  DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME       

Tue.  03/18/25 Southwestern H   4:30 

Wed.  03/19/25 Alton Marquette H   4:30 

Thu.  03/20/25 Litchfield  A   4:30 

Fri.  03/21/25 Pawnee  A   4:30 

Sat.  03/22/25 Illini West A 10:00 

Mon.  03/24/25 Jerseyville H   4:30 

Tue.  03/25/25 Wood River H   4:30 

Thu.  03/27/25 West Central H   4:30 

Tue.  04/01/25 Western  H   4:30 

Wed.  04/02/25 North Mac A   4:30 

Thu.  04/03/25 Pleasant Hill A   4:30 

Sat.  04/05/25 Carlinville (DH) A 10:00   

Mon.  04/07/25 Triopia  H   4:30 

Tue.  04/08/25 Beardstown H   4:30 

Thu.  04/10/25 North Greene H   4:30  

Mon.  04/14/25 Routt   H   4:30   

Tue.  04/15/25 Triopia  A   4:30   

Thu.  04/17/25 Griggsville-Perry A   4:30  

Fri.  04/18/25 Raymond  H   4:30  

Sat.  04/19/25 New Berlin (DH) A 10:00 

Mon.  04/21/25 Carrollton A   4:30   

Wed.  04/23/25 Gillespie  H   4:30 

Thu.  04/24/25 West Central A   4:30 

Fri.  04/25/25 Auburn  A   4:30 

Mon.  04/28/25 Brown County A   4:30   

Thu.  05/01/25 Calhoun  H   4:30 

Tue.  05/06/25 Brown County H   4:30   

Mon.-Tue. 05/12-13/25 WIVC Tourney Jacksonville    

Wed.  05/14/25 Staunton  H   4:30 

Mon.  05/19/25 REGIONAL WEEK TBA 
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